# Lee Academy

630 Cousar Street Bishopville, SC 29010

# 2023-2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Re-Enrollment begins February 15, 2023 Open Enrollment begins March 1, 2023

## **Enrollment Fee Per Family (NON-REFUNDABLE)**

February 15th - April 30th	.\$300.00
May 1st - June 30th	.\$500.00
July 1st	.\$750.00

### **Tuition Per Student**

(Does not include Technology/Security Fees)

K5 - 12th Grad	le	\$5,580.00
K3 - K4		\$4,080.00

# **Tuition Payment Plan Options**

(Does not include Technology/Security Fees)

# 12 Month Plan (June 1st - May 1st)

K5 - 12th	 \$465.00 per month
K3 - K4	 \$340.00 per month

## 10 Month Plan (August 1st - May 1st)

K5 - 12th	\$558.00 per month
K3 - K4	\$408.00 per month

#### **Multi-Child Discount**

Lee Academy is offering a multi-child discount for K3-12th grades. In order to receive the discount, the children must be listed on your most recent tax return in order to be listed on the same tuition discount. You will receive a **10%** discount for the second child, **25%** discount for the third child, **50%** discount for the fourth child or more. Discounts do not apply to security and technology fees.

#### **New Student Discount**

This discount applies to any student who has never attended Lee Academy (not a returning student) and will be enrolling in K3-12th grade. A **\$1,000.00** discount will be applied to the regular tuition amount.

**Technology Fee:** Students in grades K5-12th will be billed \$100 technology fee per school year. It will be billed in equal installments along with tuition on a monthly basis.

**Security Fee:** Students in grades K3-12th will be billed \$100 technology fee per school year. It will be billed in equal installments along with tuition on a monthly basis.

Payments are due on the 1st of each month and can be made in the office, by mail, or on FACTS. The first tuition payment will be non-refundable upon transfer, withdrawal, or expulsion. The student will not be allowed to attend the first day of classes until advance payment is made and all previous debts are cleared. A late fee at a rate of 5% monthly will be assessed on the unpaid past due balance following the 10th day of the month. A \$30 returned check charge will apply to any returned check.

Phone: (803) 484-5532 Fax: (803) 484-9491 Website: myleeacademy.org E-mail: office@myleeacademy.org